TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Advantage Corporation		04/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSI Management Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12110 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 200	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371039	SUPPLIER COMPLIANCE MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

8043640405 Phone:

Email: idt@schroderfidlow.com

Correspondent Name: lan D. Titley

Address Line 1: 1901 E. Franklin St. #107 Richmond, VIRGINIA 23223 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSI - SUPPLIER COMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan D. Titley
Signature:	/lan D. Titley/
Date:	05/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0540

900223555

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment of SM#page1.tif source=Assignment of SM#page2.tif source=Assignment of SM#page3.tif source=Assignment of SM#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, First Advantage Corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Carillon Parkway, St. Petersburg, FL 33716, ("Assignor"), adopted, owns and is using or intends to use the service mark listed on *Exhibit A* attached hereto (the "Mark") and has received federal registration for the Mark on the Supplemental Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Registration"):

WHEREAS, BSI Management Systems America, Inc., having its principal place of business at 12110 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 200, Reston, VA 20190 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, whether arising under federal law, state law, foreign law or otherwise, the Registration and application therefor, together with all common law rights in the Mark, all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of any past infringements of the Mark. Assignor further assigns to Assignee any registration of the Mark or application therefor with any other agency of any government, including the right to claim for any foreign application for the Mark any priority or other rights to which such foreign application is entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee by executing and delivering any documents that may be necessary to protect, preserve or perfect Assignee's rights in the Mark.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0542

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of	Frademarks is executed this 215 day of April, 2009		
		FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION		
		By: Marin		
		Name: TOHN LAMSON		
		Title: ED & CFO		
	ACCE	PTANCE ng Assignment.		
Dated:	April 21 2009	BSI MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AMERICA, INC.		
		Ву:		
		Name:		
		Title:		

Trademark Assignment Signature Page

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is executed this 215 day of April, 2009.			
		FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION		
		By:		
		Name:		
		Title:		
	ACCE	PTANCE		
	The undersigned hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment.			
Dated:	April <u>21</u> , 2009	BSI MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AMERICA, INC.		
		By: Tell flal, U-		
		Name: Tobb R. Vanoravev		
		Title: Presuvent		

Frademark Assignment Signature Page

Ехнівіт А

FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION TRADEMARKS

Mark	Goods/Services Classes	Registration No.	Registration Date
Supplier Compliance Manager	International class 042 US classes 100, 101	3371039	January 15, 2008